



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.3070 OF 2023

Hanmant Sadashiv Jadhav

....Petitioner

V/S

Vilas Bajirao Jadhav & Ors.

....Respondents

...

Mr. Maujeet Lotankar h/f Mr. Dhananjayrao D. Ranaware for the  
Petitioner.

None for Respondents.

...

**CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

**DATE : AUGUST 18, 2023.**

**P.C.:**

It is reported that the learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner  
has filed leave note. Stand over to 12 December 2023.

**(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)**