

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 3070 OF 2023**

Hanmant Sadashiv Jadhav ...Petitioner

Versus

Vilas Bajirao Jadhav And Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Shubham S. Dhoble i/by D. D. Rananaware, Advocate for
Petitioner.

Mr. Pratik Bhojane i/by Adv. Vishwanath Talkute, Advocate for the
Respondent Nos. 1 to 6.

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 19th JANUARY 2026.

P.C.

1. Learned advocate for the petitioner undertakes to take steps in respect of unserved respondents within two weeks.
2. Stand over to 2nd February 2026.
3. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue.

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)