

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 459 OF 2026  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3070 OF 2023

Hanmant Sadashiv Jadhav

... Petitioner

Versus

Vilas Bajirao Jadhav And Ors

... Respondents

\*\*\*

Mr. Dhananjayrao Dnyaneshwar Rananaware a/w Shubham S. Dhoble for the  
Petitioner.

Mr. Vishwanath Talkute a/w Mr. Mahesh Bhosale for Respondent Nos. 1 to 6.

\*\*\*

CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 17<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

P. C. :

1. By this application, the applicant seeks to bring the legal heirs of deceased Respondent No. 1 on record. Permission to bring the legal heirs on record is granted. Amendment to be carried out forthwith.
2. Interim Application stands allowed.
3. Place the Writ Petition No. 3073 of 2023 on **21.04.2026**.

TALLE  
SHUBHAM  
ASHOKRAO

Digitally signed by  
TALLE SHUBHAM  
ASHOKRAO  
Date: 2026.04.17  
17:57:19 +0530

[ M.W. CHANDWANI, J. ]