

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3070 OF 2023

Hanmant Sadashiv JadhavPETITIONER
V/S
Vilas Bajirao Jadhav And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Dhananjayrao D. Rananaware a/w Shubham S. Dhoble for
the Petitioner.

Mr. Mahesh Bhosale i/by Mr. Vishwanath Talkute for
Respondent Nos. 1 to 6

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
CHANDWANI J

DATE : 21st April, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent ,stand
over to 28/04/2026 Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the
next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)